

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5126/2026

Neetha P. W/o Subodh Diliprao Dhonde

-----Petitioner

Versus

Agriculture University Kota & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Neetha P. (petitioner-in-person)
For Respondent(s)	:	--

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN

Order

15/04/2026

Ms. Neetha P., petitioner-in-person is directed to serve a copy of the writ petition along with the annexures upon Mr. S.S. Naruka, learned Additional Advocate General who usually appears on behalf of the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General is directed to obtain preliminary instructions with regard to the reasons for withholding the salary of the petitioner.

Post the matter on **20.04.2026** while reflecting the name of Mr. S.S. Naruka, learned Additional Advocate General as counsel for the respondents in the cause list.

(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J